

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11261/2005

M/S.TUGANIYA GRAMODYOG VIKAS SANST.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 109 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12739 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13249 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19990-20013 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file aqddl. Documents and directions and exemption from filing OT and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20844 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20957-20958 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21204 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21552 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21553 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24577 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and deletion of the name of

petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.33

SLP(C) NO. 11261/2005

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner in SLP(C) No.19990-20013/2005 and the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 20957-

20958/2005 are granted four weeks' time more, as last chance, to comply with the office report

The petitioner in SLP(C) No. 13249/2006 shall take fresh steps to complete the service of notice on the unserved respondents.

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate, Mr Kamlendra Mishra that

the learned Advocate, Mr Kamlendra Mishra will be filing Vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in

SLP(C) No.109/2006 within two weeks as counter affidavit has been already filed on behalf of

respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

There is no representation for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 13249/2006. The

petitioner in SLP(C) No. 13249/2006 is granted two weeks' time to serve copy of the special leave

petition on the learned Advocate, Mr Kamlendra Mishra.

List again on 23.2.2007. Inform the learned Advocate-on-record concerned forthwith.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj