

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6047-6050/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 as corrected by order dated 21.11.2011 in WP(Tax) No.177/2009, WP(Tax) No.282/2010, WP(Tax) No.1398/2010, WP(Tax) No.464/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.P.K. TRADING & COMPANY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application nos.5-6 have been filed by learned counsel for the petitioners for deletion of proforma respondent nos.6 to 8 and 5 to 8 in SLP(C) Nos.6047/2012 and 6048/2012 respectively.

In view of the reasons stated in the said applications, the names of the aforesaid respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. Nos.5-6 are accordingly allowed.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| |Court Master |