

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16316-16344 OF 2013

State of U.P. & Ors.Petitioners
-Versus-

M/s. Silverton Papers Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Exemption allowed.

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice, both on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.6047-6050 of 2012."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee along with spare copies of SLPs. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued to the respondents.

The office report is listed before the Ld Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate
12, Lawyer Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR